Doubles, Men, Handicapped

Southern Tier USBC
Final Prize Listing
Adult Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Dirig, Jonathan R / Hazen, Jack W, Sr 17
2 Sladish, Timothy R / Sladish, Jason (Jake) P 6
3 Wetzelberg, Eugene A / Snyder, Randy W 3
Total prizes awarded in this division: $506.00
Doubles, Mixed, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Persbacker, AliciaR / Persbacker, Mitchel E 22
2 Cady, Barbara A / Cady, Robert C 16
3 Winters, Lynn M / Winters, Richard W, Sr 4
3 Dunlap, Ward S/ Dunlap, Melissa A 25
Total prizes awarded in this division: $460.00
Doubles, Women, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Moore, Lindal / Russell, MetaM 14
Total prizes awarded in this division: $46.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,012.00
Singles, Men, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Leonard, Anton F 27
2 Hazen, Jack W 17
3 Russell, Zachary K 13
4 Wertman, Jeffrey M 8
5 Perkow, Alexander S 8
6 Pecha, James C 10
Total prizes awarded in this division: $575.00
Singles, Women, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Shattuck, Kelly L 5
2 Zanrucha, LauraL 2

Score
1,433
1,371
1,365

Score
1,414
1,358
1,322
1,322

711
667
664
655
651

Score

751
716

Prize
$270.00
$170.00

$66.00

Prize
$250.00
$150.00

$30.00

$30.00

Prize
$46.00

Prize
$162.00
$135.00
$109.00

$83.00

$56.00
$30.00

Prize
$100.00
$61.00

From
Hancock, NY
Endicott, NY
Apalachin, NY

From

Hancock, NY
Livingston Manor, NY
Monticello, NY
Hancock, NY

From
Walton, NY

From
Hancock, NY
Hancock, NY
Walton, NY
Great Bend, PA
Great Bend, PA
Endicott, NY

From
Monticello, NY
Livingston Manor, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jan 20, 2026 11:10 AM

Page 1 of 2



Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, Men, Handicapped

Place Team name

Hazen, Jack W
Pecha, James C
Moore, Alan W
Perkow, Alexander S
Persbacker, Tyler R

a s~ wDN PR

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

All Events, Women, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Shattuck, Kelly L
2 Winters, Lynn M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Southern Tier USBC
Final Prize Listing
Adult Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

$161.00

$736.00

Entry
17
10
13
8
26

$105.00

Entry
5
4

$30.00

$135.00

$1,883.00

Score

1,401
1,392
1,376
1,320
1,303

Score

1,442
1,392

Prize
$38.00
$27.00
$19.00
$13.00
$8.00

Prize
$20.00
$10.00

From
Hancock, NY
Endicott, NY
Walton, NY
Great Bend, PA
Hancock, NY

From
Monticello, NY
Monticello, NY

Final Prize Listing

Jan 20, 2026 11:10 AM

Page 2 of 2



