

Southern Tier USBC
Final Prize Listing
 Adult Championships
 Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, Men, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Dirig, Jonathan R / Hazen, Jack W, Sr	17	1,433	\$270.00	Hancock, NY
2	Sladish, Timothy R / Sladish, Jason (Jake) P	6	1,371	\$170.00	Endicott, NY
3	Wetzelberg, Eugene A / Snyder, Randy W	3	1,365	\$66.00	Apalachin, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$506.00

Doubles, Mixed, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Persbacker, Alicia R / Persbacker, Mitchel E	22	1,414	\$250.00	Hancock, NY
2	Cady, Barbara A / Cady, Robert C	16	1,358	\$150.00	Livingston Manor, NY
3	Winters, Lynn M / Winters, Richard W, Sr	4	1,322	\$30.00	Monticello, NY
3	Dunlap, Ward S / Dunlap, Melissa A	25	1,322	\$30.00	Hancock, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$460.00

Doubles, Women, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Moore, Linda I / Russell, Meta M	14	1,299	\$46.00	Walton, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$46.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,012.00

Singles, Men, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Leonard, Anton F	27	735	\$162.00	Hancock, NY
2	Hazen, Jack W	17	711	\$135.00	Hancock, NY
3	Russell, Zachary K	13	667	\$109.00	Walton, NY
4	Wertman, Jeffrey M	8	664	\$83.00	Great Bend, PA
5	Perkow, Alexander S	8	655	\$56.00	Great Bend, PA
6	Pecha, James C	10	651	\$30.00	Endicott, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$575.00

Singles, Women, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Shattuck, Kelly L	5	751	\$100.00	Monticello, NY
2	Zanrucha, Laura L	2	716	\$61.00	Livingston Manor, NY

Southern Tier USBC
Final Prize Listing
Adult Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$161.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$736.00

All Events, Men, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Hazen, Jack W	17	1,401	\$38.00	Hancock, NY
2	Pecha, James C	10	1,392	\$27.00	Endicott, NY
3	Moore, Alan W	13	1,376	\$19.00	Walton, NY
4	Perkow, Alexander S	8	1,320	\$13.00	Great Bend, PA
5	Persbacker, Tyler R	26	1,303	\$8.00	Hancock, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$105.00

All Events, Women, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Shattuck, Kelly L	5	1,442	\$20.00	Monticello, NY
2	Winters, Lynn M	4	1,392	\$10.00	Monticello, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$30.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$135.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$1,883.00